502667402 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DUANE RAYMOND BUJALSKI	01/21/2014	
JON VIERLING DEGROOT JR.	12/12/2013	
DAVID J. DESHAZER	01/08/2014	
SHEDRIC ONEAL GLOVER	01/20/2014	
KAREN L. HUESTON	12/13/2013	
JOHN LADOUCE	12/12/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW CORNING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 WEST SALZBURG ROAD	
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 994	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686-0994	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14119950	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502667402

 Fax Number:
 (605)791-1857

 Phone:
 6123736900

 Email:
 Request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3226.001US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE A. VOTH
Signature:	/Michelle A. Voth/
Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSN_3226001US1#page1.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page2.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page3.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page4.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page5.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page6.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page7.tif source=ASSN_3226001US1#page8.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3226.001US1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Dow Corning Corporation Duane Raymond Bujalski, Jon Vierling Degroot, Jr., David J. Deshazer, Shedric Oneal Glover, Karen L. Street Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road P. O. Box 994 Hueston, John Ladouce Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48686-0994 Country: United States of America []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>January 21, 2014</u>, <u>December 12, 2013</u>, <u>January 8, 2014</u>, <u>January 20, 2014</u>, <u>December 13, 2013</u>, December 12, 2013 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/119,950 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Nicholas P. Lanzatella [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicholas P. Lanzatella/Reg. No. 63,803 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (assignor),

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

DUANE RAYMOND BUJALSKI

211 WEST GRANT AVE

AUBURN, MICHIGAN 48611

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JON VIERLING DEGROOT, JR.

4601 AUTUMN RIDGE CIRCLE N.

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48642

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DAVID J. DESHAZER

1304 6TH ST.

BAY CITY, MICHIGAN 48708

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SHEDRIC ONEAL GLOVER

6001 FOXBORO COURT

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48640

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

KAREN L. HUESTON

3173 CARRIAGE COURT

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48642

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOHN LADOUCE

4181 LONE ROAD

FREELAND, MICHIGAN 48623

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Corporation

2200 West Salzburg Road

P.O. Box 994

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 US

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

Epoxy Functional Radiation-Curable Composition Containing an Epoxy-Functional Siloxane Oligomer for Enhanced Film Retention and Adhesion During Solvent Development

and which is found in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US12/039112 filed on 23/MAY/2012 which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/489899 filed on 25/MAY/2011 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

Δ.			WHEREOF I ha		set my han	d and aff	ixed my	seal this
21	day of	JANUARY	, 20//	È.				
			8	K		1	e * /	1.
				DŪA	<u>KAYA AN</u>	OND DU	_ <u></u>	44
				- DOM	ATT INVESTIGA	ONDBU	1V(V)VI	

This is to certify that DUANE RAYMOND BUJALSKI has signed this document in my presence this _______, 20 /4.

Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have I	nereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
17th day of Da Centre , 2013	9 12 21 A
	JØN VIERLING BEGRØOT, JR.
This is to certify that JON VIERLING DEGROOT this	T, JR. has signed this document in my presence 20 <u>/</u>
Jacki Lallyin	
Signature of Witness	

8 day of Sanay	tEOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal thi, 2017
	DAVID J. DESHAZER
This is to certify that DAVID J. DES	SHAZER has signed this document in my presence this , 2014.
Ervil Radgor	
Signature of Witness	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have I 	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this Late 1/30/14 SHEDRIC ONEAL GLOVER
This is to certify that SHEDRIC ONEAL GLOVE this <u>20</u> day of <u>Japuary</u>	ER has signed this document in my presence
Signature of Witness	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have 13 day of December , 20ほ.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	La 2 Jul
	KAREN L. HUESTON
This is to certify that KAREN L. HUESTON has	
Dond O Lade	
Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 02/05/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have h	JOHN LADOUCE
This is to certify that JOHN LADOUCE has signed	
Signature of Witness	- '